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Responsible Conduct of Research (RCR) 

• ETHICS AND SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY IN RESEARCH

• CONFLICT OF INTEREST

• THE USE OF ANIMAL/HUMAN SUBJECTS AND SAFE LABORATORY PRACTICES

• MENTOR/MENTEE RESPONSIBILITIES

• COLLABORATIVE RESEARCH

• DATA ACQUISITION, MANAGEMENT, SHARING, AND OWNERSHIP

• RESEARCH MISCONDUCT

• RESPONSIBLE AUTHORSHIP, PUBLICATION AND PEER REVIEW

• FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT AND RESPONSIBILITIES

https://www.research.colostate.edu/ricro/rcr/

https://www.research.colostate.edu/ricro/rcr/


Responsible Conduct of Research (RCR) 

Requirements – CSU NIH/NSF/USDA NIFA 

*Ideally ALL trainees take RCR, regardless of funding. 

• Undergraduate Students

Online RCR training only

https://www.research.colostate.edu/ricro/rcr/online-training-and-certification/

• Graduate Students/Postdoctoral Fellows

Online RCR and approved face-to-face training

• https://www.research.colostate.edu/ricro/rcr/courses-and-education/

https://www.research.colostate.edu/ricro/rcr/online-training-and-certification/
https://www.research.colostate.edu/ricro/rcr/courses-and-education/


Research Integrity & Compliance Review Office 

(RICRO)
______________________________________________________________

• We are here to facilitate your research

• 601 S Howes St, University Services Center (USC)

• Director: Karen Dobos, PhD – karen.dobos@colostate.edu

mailto:karen.dobos@colostate.edu


https://www.research.colostate.edu/ricro/

https://www.research.colostate.edu/ricro/


RICRO Contacts
IACUC

Elaine Kim

Senior IACUC Coordinator

RICRO

(970) 491-0236

Elaine.Kim@colostate.edu

JJ Nelson

Protocol Liaison

Assistant IACUC Coordinator

(970) 491-1553

JJ.Nelson@colostate.edu

IRB

Tammy Felton-Noyle, CIP, CCRP

BMR IRB Coordinator

Lead Biomedical Coordinator

(970) 491-1655

Tammy.Felton-Noyle@colostate.edu

Claire Chance

Lead SBER IRB Coordinator

(970) 491-1381

Claire.Chance@colostate.edu

IBC

Christine M. Johnson, M.S., RBP

Senior IBC Coordinator

RICRO

(970) 491-8690

Christine.Johnson@colostate.edu

COI/Export Control

Shannon Pipes

Export Control Officer

Shannon.Pipes@colostate.edu

QA

Cat Bens

Quality Assurance Manager

(970) 491-5445

Cat.Bens@colostate.edu

CRB

Tracy Webb, DVM, PhD

CRB Coordinator

(970) 297-4237

Tracy.Webb@colostate.edu

RCR

Kimberly Cox-York, PhD

(970) 491-5241

Kimberly.Cox-York@colostate.edu
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Safety Culture



Secure & Global Research

https://www.research.colostate.edu/sgr/about/

COI/Export Control Officer

shannon.pipes@colostate.edu

https://www.research.colostate.edu/sgr/about/
mailto:shannon.pipes@colostate.edu
mailto:shannon.pipes@colostate.edu


Office of Sponsored Programs

https://www.research.colostate.edu/osp/

https://www.research.colostate.edu/osp/


We want you to succeed!

We are proud of our students and our 

student researchers!

Vice President for 

Research:
Alan.Rudolph@colostate.edu 

Associate VPR:
Christa.Johnson@colostate.edu

RIO/Assistant VPR:
Ellen.Fisher@colostate.edu

mailto:alan.rudolph@colostate.edu
mailto:Christa.Johnson@colostate.edu
mailto:Ellen.Fisher@colostate.edu

